64
DIMENSIONS: MILLIMETERS (INCHES)
Performance of SMPS capacitors can be simulated by downloading SpiCalci software program -
Custom values, ratings and configurations are also available.
The RH range uses high volumetric efficient X7R capacitors in a “J” style lead frame.
The range of components are uncoated and are suitable for input or output filter capacitors in high
frequency DC-DC convertor, automotive, telecom, industrial and military applications.

Please contact
plant for details
HOW TO ORDER
RH
Style
Code
(see table
above)
31
Size
Code
5
Voltage
Code
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
2 = 200V
7 = 500V
C
Dielectric
Code
 C = X7R
225
Capacitance
Code
(2 significant
digits + no. of
zeros)
eg. 105 = 1 uF
104 = 0.1 uF
3
Package
Code
3 = Waffle Pack
A = Tape & Reel
0
Lead Dia.
Code
0 = Standard
A
Lead Space
Code
A = Standard
3
Lead Style
Code
3 = ‘J’ Lead
A
Specification
Code
A = N o n -
customized
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
SMPS Capacitors
RH Style - Surface Mount ‘J’ Lead Range
TDS-ADVC-0012 | Rev 1
 – advanced ceramic capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.